PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shuqi Chen	06/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chen & Chen, LLC
Street Address:	5 Stillmeadow Way
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12036750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-832-1176 Phone:

Email: skamholz@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Kamholz Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd. Address Line 2: Foley Hoag, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IQA-003.04 (22197-304) NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott E. Kamholz

Total Attachments: 2

501311530

source=IQA-00301-Assignment#page1.tif source=IQA-00301-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025093 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shuqi Chen, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 96 Naples Road, Unit 2, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLUID SAMPLE TESTING SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as the "Application") as described in the specification executed by me on the 22nd day of June, 1999, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 09/339,056

Filing Date June 23, 1999

), and assigned attorney docket no. 04590-79456 by my attorneys, at the firm of BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.; and

WHEREAS, Chen & Chen, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having a place of business at 96 Naples Road, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and consistent with an assignment by me of U.S. Provisional Application Ser. No. 60/090,471 entitled "Tubule Flow-Chamber Testing (TFT) System" (the "Provisional Application") from which the Application claims priority, which assigned as of April 6, 1999 the full and exclusive right to the Provisional Application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patentable inventions disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted based thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and extensions thereof, I, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer to Chen & Chen, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Application, any and all patentable inventions disclosed in the Application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and extensions thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

PATENT REEL: 025093 FRAME: 0874 AND I hereby warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I further agree upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, to sign any and all papers reasonably required to secure the benefit of this assignment to Chen & Chen, LLC, and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, applications and/or patents, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Chen & Chen, LLC, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country.

Date

Dr. Shuqi Chen

REEL: 025093 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 10/05/2010